

## Public Contract Application for Contractual Changes

## **Engineering and Construction Department**

485 N. Poplar, Broken Arrow, OK. 74012 Fax: 918-259-8453 - Office: 918-259-7000

## Contract Change Order # 1

Project Name:	Municipal Courtroom Renovation			Pro	Project Number: 201801			
Project Location:	2304 S. 1st Place			Date of	Application:	Wednes	sday, December 16, 2020	
Contractor:	Construction Enterprises			S	ubmitted By: _		Wade.	
		Summary o	f Change in	Scope of Wor	·k			
The following scope of	of work consisting of w	ork location, work	description, es	stablished quantit	ies, and timelin	e for con	npletion has been reviewed	
and agre	eed upon by the contrac	ctor, the origin lun	ding departmen	nt, and the Engin	sering and Con-	struction	Department.	
At the request by the City in ELECTRICA  Electrical de Reconnect e circuitry to re Terminations Permit and i		Arrow, the contract of allow for safe remains to refurbished mitter one for additional cause cabling to be dired.	noval of the exilution when re irrcuits are included and the completed by conditional the condition of the c	isting millwork e-installed. Exist luded, as discusse others, as discusse mited to, fire alar	ng d. d.	that was	specified to be completed	
Change in Contractual  1) None request	l Project Time: ed, work to be complete	ed in tandem with	scoped contrac	et work.				
Plan Sheets or Additional Documents Attached:   Yes   No   Other:   Contractor Proposal								
		We	ork Order Qu	antities				
Item# (Spec) Item	Description		Units	Price	Quan	tity [	Total Amount	
CO1-1 Elect	trical Work		LS	\$ 6,25	5.80 1		\$ 6,256.80	
					Total Change C	Cost:	\$ 6,256.80	
		Sum	mary of Proj	ect Costs				
Total Pr	revious Change Orders:		-		Original Contract Amount: \$ 50,832.28			
	Current Change Order	: \$ 6	,256.80		Amended Contract Amount: \$ 57,089.08			
Total Cost of Change Orders: \$ 6,256.80 Percent Change in Contract: 12.31%								
Total C	ost Applicable to CBA	: \$ 6	,256.80 Perce	ent Change Appli	cable to CBA:		12.31%	
		Chan	ge Order Aut	horization				
Change Order # 1	in the sum of:	\$ 6	,256.80 ha	s been reviewed l	y all parties an	d is reco	mmended for approval by:	
Contractor Submitting	g Change Order:	NADE MELL)	(/IAMS	Hade	)(/2 )	100	Date 1.	
Construction Division	Manager:	Timothy S Rob	ins, PE	Tig Sig	nature	>	713/2  Date	
Director of Engineering	ng & Construction:	Ethan JL Edwa	rds, PE	1than Sig	The Zhou	8	1/13/2021 Date	
Assistant City Manage	er - Operations:	Kenneth D Sch	wab, PE	Kennett	D. Sol	lurl	7 01-13-21 Date	
City Manager:		Michael Spu	rgeon	Çio	nature		Date	

## **CHANGE ORDER**

Distribution to: OWNER Χ ARCHITECT Х CONTRACTOR X FIELD OTHER

AIA DOCUMENT G	701 FORMAT	OHIMIC	ь				
PROJECT:	Municipal Courtroom I	Renovations	CHANGE ORDER NUME	CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 01			
(name, address)	2304 South 1st Place Broken Arrow, Oklaho	ma 74012	INITIATION DATE: 12.16	INITIATION DATE: 12.16.20			
			ARCHITECT'S PROJECT	NO.: 201801			
TO (Contractor):	Construction Enterpris	ses Inc.	CONTRACT FOR: Court	CONTRACT FOR: Courtroom Renovations			
	902 West 23rd Street Tulsa, Oklahoma 741	07	CONTRACT DATE: 12.0	CONTRACT DATE: 12.08.20			
You are directed	to make the following c	hanges in this Contract:					
- SUPER' - ELECTF - Electric Recognication Ter - Per - EXC	VISION (16 hours \$60/hi RICAL WORK to include: ctrical demolition as reque connect existing electrical cuitry to remain as is. No minations of re-installed mit and inspection fees, CLUDED: Any low-voltage	uired to allow for safe removal power to refurbished millo provisions for additional cillow-voltage cabling to be cas required.	val of the existing millwork work when re-installed. Existing ircuits are included, as discussed. completed by others, as discussed.	\$ 960.00			
VOIC	ce/data, security system,	intercom, speakers, CATV	/, fiberoptic, access panels, etc.	\$4,728.00			
		OH&P	. COST (10%) . CHANGE ORDER	\$5,688.00 <u>568.80</u> \$6,256.80			
The original (Co	ontract Sum) ( <del>Guarantee</del>	ed Maximum Cost) was		\$50,832.28			
Net Change by The (Contract S The (Contract S	0.00 50,832.28						
( <del>unchanged</del> ) by	6,256.80						
The Contract T	ime will be ( <del>increased</del> ) (e	<del>Max Cost</del> ) including this Ch decreased) (unchanged) by If the date of this Change C	<b>G</b>	\$57,089.08			
AUTHORIZED:							
Architect		Contractor	Owner				
GH2 Architects 320 South Bost	s, LLC ton, Suite 100 na 74103	Construction Enterprises 902 West 23rd Street Tulsa, Oklahoma 74107	s. Inc. City of Broken A P.O. Box 610				
By: Date:		By:	By: Date:				

Date: